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ORIGINAL

First Revised SHEETNO. _1

Cancelling Original SHEET NO. _1 |

Arizona American Water Compahy

{Name of Company)

Anthem Water District

(Name of Service Area)

Avallability

General Water Rate G-1

Available for residential and commercial establishments served by this District.

. Schedule of Charges - o o S o
*+ The General Water Rates presented on SHEET NO. 1 of this tariff apply to calendar year 2011 only.”

Tier One Tier Two Tier Three Tier Four Tier Five
0- 2,000 2,001 - 5,000 5,001 — 9,000 9,001 - 21,000 Over 21,000
Gallons Callons Gallons ___Gallons Gallons
) Basic Servics : _ )
Meter Size Charge Commacity Commodity Commodity Commodity Commedity
Rate Rats Rate Rats Rate
(per 1,000 gallons) {per 1,000 gallons) (per 1,000 galions) {pear 1,000 gallons} {per 1,000 gallons)
gsidential
&/8-inch $23.70 $1.4221 $2.8443 §4.74G5 56,6367 $8.0820
Y% inch $ 2370 $1.4221 $2.8443 $4.7405 $6.8367 $8.0029
‘i-ingh $ 59.26 $1.4221 $2.8443 $4,7405 $6.6367 $8.0820
1.5 -inch $118.51 -$1.4221 $2.8443 $4,7405 $6.6367 $8.0920
2-inch $189.62 $1:4221 $2.8443 $4,7405 $6.6367 $6.0920
J-inch $370.24 $1.4221 $2.8443 $4.7405 $8.6367 $8.0820
A-inch § 582.56 $1.4221 $2.8443 $4,7405 §6.6367 $8.0920
5 B-inch $1,185.12 $1.4221 $2.8443 $4.7406 $6.6367 $8.0920
&inch % 1,696.19 §1.4227 $2.8443 $4.7405 $6.8367 $6.0920
Meter Si - Ter One Tier Two
sler Siz Baslc Service Commodity Upper Commodity Secend Tier
Charge Rate Lirnit Rate Breakover
{per 1,000 galiotis) (gations} {per 1,800 gallons) {galons)
Commercial

&/a-inch $23.70 $4.7405 9,000 $8.0920 frfinite

Y4inch $ 2370 ’ $4.7405 ‘8,000 $8,0020 nfinite

1-inch $55.26 34.7405 18,000 $8.0820 Infinite

1.5-inch § 118.51 $4.7405 34,000 $B.0920 infinie

2-inch §isasz $d.74_05 £3,000 $8.0920 infinite

34inch §irp.24 $4.7405 107,000 $8.0920 Infinite

4-Inch $ 592.56 $4.7405 168,000 $6.0920 Infinite

g-inch §1,185.12 $4~_7405 340,000 $8.0920 Infinite

8-inch ¥ 1,896,1% $4.7405 547,000 $8.002¢ infinite

Terms and Conditions

The General Water Rates presented on SHEET NO. 1 of this tariff apply to calendar year 2011 only.

Water service provided under this rate schedufe is subject to this District:
Service and may be subject to this District'

s Rules and Regulations applicable to Water
s miscellaneous service charges set forth in Rate Schedule MISC-1.

{Continued)
ISSUED: May 12 2011 EFFECTIVE: _ January 1, 2011
Month  Day Year . Month  Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Requlation

23558 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona_85027

Decision No. 72047

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047




- ORIGINAL

Original SHEET NO. _1a

* . Arizona American Water Company SHEET NO.

{Name of Company) . .

Anthem Water District

(Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate G-1
(Continued)

All rates in this Schedule shall'be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which
are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
1 of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

A 1%e% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid wifhin twenty-five (25) days after the postmark
date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H} of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Ru les and
Regulations, ' ‘ : '

{Continued)

[SSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: __January 1, 2014
Month Day Year : Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
2355 W Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL

Original SHEETNO. b . :

Arizona Americat Water Company SHEET NO.

(Name of Company)

Anthem Water District

{Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate (-1
(Gontinued)
* The General Water Rates presented on SHEET NO. 1b of this tariff apply to calendar year 2012 only.
Tier One Tler Two_ “Tier Thres ~_Yier Four _Tier e
8- 2,600 2,001 - 5,000 5,001 — 9,000 8,001 ~ 21,600 Over 21,000
Galtons. Galions Gallons Gallons Galions
Basic Service
Meter Size Charge Commotity Commedity Commodity Commodity Commadity
Rate . Rae Rets Rate Rate
{per 1,000 gatlons) {per 1,000 gallons} (per 1,000 galtons) {per 1,000 gallons) (per 1,000 galfons)
Residential .
5/B-inch §25.39 $1,6233 $3.0466 $5.0776 57.1067 $B.6675
¥ inch $25.39 $1.5493 $2.0468 $5.0776 $7.1067 $8.6675
T-moh § 6347 $1.5233 $3.0466 $5.0778 $7.1067 $8.6675
1.6-inch $126.04 $1.5233 $3.0456 $6.0776 $7.1087 $8.5675
2-inch $203.11 $1.5293 $3.0465 $6.0776 $7.1087 $8.6675
3inch § 408,21 $15283 §3.0468 $5.0776 $7.1087 $8.8675
4-inch § 634,70 §$1.5233 $3.0486 $6.0776 §7.1087 $8.6675
B-inch § 1,266.41 $1.5233 $5.0466 $5.0776 $7.1087 §8.6575
grinch $2,031.05 $1.5235 $3.0466 $5.0776 §7-1087 §B.6675
Meter Size Tier One Tier Two
eter st Monthly Commodiiy Upper Commodity Second Tier
Usage Charge Rate . Limit - Rate Breakover
: {per 1,000 gallons) (galions} {per 1,000 gallons) (gallons)
ercial
S18-Inch $25.30 $5.0776 2,000 $8.6675 Infinite
Vecingh § 25.39 $5.0776 9,000 §8.6675 infirita
F-inch §6347 $5.0776 75,000 $6.8675 infinite
1.51nch $ 126,04 $5.0776 34,000 $8.6675 Trfirite
24nch $ 203.11 $5.0776 53,000 $8.6675 Infinite
8Ainch § 406.21 $5.0776 107,600 $8.6675 Infinite
4inch $634.70 $5.0776 166,000 $6.6675 Infirite
Bnch § 1,268.41 §5.0776 340,000 $8.6675 iriee
geinch $2,031.05 §5.0776 547,000 $8.6675 Infinite
Terms and Conditions
The General Water Rates presented on SHEET NO. 1b of this tariff apply to calendar year 2012 only.
Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to Water
Service and may be subject to this District's miscellaneous service charges set forth in Rate Schedule MISC-1.
(Continued)
ISSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2012
Month Day Year ) . Month  Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027
APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL.

: . Original SHEET NO. _1c_ .
. Arizona American Water Company ‘ SHEET NO. :

{Name of Company)

Anthem Water District

{Name of Service Area)

General Water Rate G-1
(Continued)

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to. their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which
are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
| of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

A 17% late payment penaity will be applied fo account balances not paid within fwenty-five (28) days after the postmark
date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 {H) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and
Regulations,

(Continued)
ISSUED: May -12;2011 : EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2012
Month Day Year Momth  Day  Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Requlation

2355 W, Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027
' APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL

Arizona American Water Company
: {Name of Company)

rigin

Anthem Water District

(Name of Service Area)

SHEETNO. _1d .
SHEET NO.

1d

General Water Rate G-1

(Continued)

* The General Water Rates presented on SHEET NO. 1d of this tariff apply to calendar year 2013 and beyond,

- _Tier One - TerTwe ™.  .[- . TirThde ~ - - Tief Four - Tiér Five
0-2.000 2,001-5,000 5,001 96,000 9,001 - 21,000 Over 21,000
Gallons Gallons Gallgns Gallons Gallons
Basic Service
Meater Size Charge Commodity Commedity Commodity Commodity Commodity
Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
{per 1.000 gallons) {per 1,004 gallons) (per 1.000Q gallons} {per 1,000 gallons) {per 1,000 palions}
Regidential ‘
&/8-inch $27.08 §$1.6248 $3.2491 $5.4152 $7.5813 $9.2438
Yainch $27.08 $1.6246 §3.2491 $5.4152 $7.5613 $9.24386
14neh $67.69 516246 - $3.2491 $6.4162 $7.5813 59,2438
1.5-inch $135.38 $1.6246 $3.2491 $5.4152 $7.5813 $9.2438
2-inch $ 216.61 $1.8246 $3.2491 . $5.4152 $7.5813 $9.2438
. EHnch $433.22 $1.6246 $3.2491 $5.4162 $7.5813 $0.2438
4-inch $ 676.90 $1.6246 $3.2491 $a5.4162 $7.5813 $9.2438
&-Inch $1,353.80 $1.8246 $3.2491 $5.4152 $7.6813 $9.2438
E-inch $2,016.09 $1.6248 $3.24017 $6.4182 376813 $9.2438
Meter & Tier One Tier Two
2
eler size Basic Service Commodity Upper Commedity Second Tier
Charge Rate Limit Breakover
{per 1,000 gellons) {gations) (per 1,000 galions) {gallons)
Commaercial

5/8-inch $27.08 $5.4152 9,000 $5,2438 Infinite

Yeinch $27.08 $5.4152 8,000 $9.2438 infinite

1-Inch §67.59 $5.4152 18,000 $9.2438 Infinite

1.5-inch $ 135.38- $5.41582 34,000 $9.2438 Infinite

2-inch $ 216.61 $5.4152 53,000 $9.2438 Infinite

3-inch 5 433.22 $5.4152 107.000 $9.2438 ] Infinite

4-inch § 676.80 $5.4152 168,000 $9.2438 Infinite

8-inch % 1,353.80 $5.4152 340.000 58,2438 Infiniie

B-inch $2,016.08 $5.4152 547,600 $9.2438 Infinitg

Terms and Conditiéns

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District:
Service and may be subject to this District’

The General Water Rates presented on SHEET NO. 1d of this tariff apply to calendar year 2013 and beyond.

s Rules and Regulations applicable to Water
8§ miscellaneous service charges set forth in Rate Schedule MISC-1.

{Continued)
ISSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2013
Month  Day Year Month Day  Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Requlation

2356 W, Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizopa 85027

Decision No. 72047

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047




ORIGINAL.

Original | SHEETNO_ fe ..

* . Arizona American Water Company . SHEET NO.
{Name of Cornpany) .
Anthem Water District

{Name of Service Area)

- General Water Rate G1
{Continued)

All rates in this Schedule shall be subjéct to their proportionaté part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which
are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
(of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or soid. )

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the postmark
date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and ‘
Reguiations.

ISSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2013
Month Day Year ' Month  Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd. Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona B5027

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL First Revised SHEETNO__2 .

-Arizona American Water Company Cancelling Original SHEETNO,_ 2 |
: (Name of Company)

Anthem Water District

{Name of Service Area)

Reserved
ISSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2011
Month  Day Year Month  Day  Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Requiation

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd.. Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

e e e e e e e AT e e e
APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL First Revised SHEET NO.___ 3

" Arizona American Water Company Cancelling Original SHEET NO. 3 .' .
: {Name of Company)

Anthem Water District

{Name of Senvice Area)

Public interruptible
Availability

~ Available for residential and commercial establishments served by this District. _
-Scheduie of"Charges--- o cee - Tm e — e e R
+ The Public Interruptible Rates presented on SHEET NO.'S of this tariff apply to calendar year 2011 only.

Tier One
Meter Sizes . Maonthly Commodity  {Upper Limit
Usage Charge Rate
{per 1,000
gallons)
2-inch Meter $0.00 $ 5.2376 Infinite
3-inch Meter $0.00 § 5.23786 Infinite
B-inch Meter $0.00 $ 5.2376 Infinite
10-inch Meter $0.00 $52376 | Infinite

Terms and Conditions
The Public Interruptible Rates presented on SHEET NO. 3 of this tariff apply to calendar year 2011 only.

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to Water
Service and may be subject to this District's miscellaneous service charges set forth in Rate Schedule MISC-1. '

All rates in this Schedule shali be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental irhposts which
are assessed directly or indirgctly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied fo account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the postmark
date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and
Regulations.

{Continued)
ISSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2011
Month Day Year Month Day  Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd. Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL

Original SHEET NQ____3a

.- Arizona American Water Company _ SHEET NO.
; (Name of Company} :

Anthem Water District

{Name of Service Area)

Public Inferruntible
{Continued)

+ The Public Interruptible Rates presented on SHEET NO. 3a of this tariff apply to calendar year 2012 only.

Tier One
Meter Sizes Monthly Cormmedity | Upper Limit
Usage Charge Rate
{per 1,000
galions)
2-inch Meter - ' $0.00 $5.6101 Infinite
3-inch Meter §0.00 b 5.6181 Infinite
§-inch Meter - $ 0.00 $ 56101 Infinite
1C-inch Meter $ 0.00 $ 5.6101 Infinite

Terms and Conditions
The Public Interruptible Rates presented on SHEET NO. 3a of this tariff apply to calendar year 2012 only,

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to Water
Service and may be subject to this District's miscellaneous service charges set forth in Rate Schedule MISC-1.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which
of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

date of the bill In accordance with Rule & (H) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and
Regutations.

(Continued)

are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the postmark '

ISGUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE. _ January 1, 2012
Month Day Year Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
2355 W. Pinnacls Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047

Pecision No. 72047
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ORIGINAL

QOriginal SHEETNO._3b . ¢
“Arizona American Water Company i SHEET NO. . 4
i {Name of Company}

Anthem Water Disfrict

(Name of Service Area)

Fublic Interruptible
{Continued)

s The Public Interruptible Rafes presented on SHEET NO. 3b of this tariff apply fo calendar year 2013 and beyond.

Tier One
Meter Sizes Monthly Commedity | Upper Limit
Jsage Charge Rate
{per 1,000
gallons)
2-inch Meter |- - §0.00 $5.9831 Infinite
3-inch Meter $ 000 - $5.9831 [ Infinite
B-inch Meter $ 0.00 $ 5.9831 __Infinite
~ 10-inch Metor $0.00 § 5.9831 [nfinite

Terms and Conditiohs
- The Public Interruptible Rates presented on SHEET NO. 3b of this tariff apply o calendar year 2013 and beyond.

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to Water - "
Service and may be subject to this District's miscellaneous service charges set forth in Rate Scheduie MISC-1.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other govemmentat imposts which
are assessed directly or indirectly on the basls of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold,

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the postmark
date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (M) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and :
Regulations.

5 E e e LA A L SR e 2 S TS g e

ISSUED: May 12, 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2013
Month Day Year Month Day  Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M, Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suits 300, Phoenix. Arizona 85027

Decision No. 72047

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047




ORIGINAL First Revised SHEETNO. 4 .

Arizona Amesican VWater Company Cancelling Original SHEETNO, 4 .
{Name of Company)

Anthem Water District
{Name of Service Area}

- Schedule of Charges ™~ ' T T T e T

Private Fire Protection FP-1

. Availability

Available for all establishments served by the Company.

s Tier One
Meter Size ;

Monly Usage | Commodity Upper Limi
3-inch Meter $10.00 Flat Rates Infinite
4-inch Meter $12.60. Fiat Rates Infinite
B-inch Meter $ 25.00 Fiat Rates Infinite
8-inch Meter $ 40.00 . | Fiat Rates Infinite
10-inch Meter $ 57.50 Fiat Rates Infinite

Terms and Conditions

Water service provided under this rate schedule is subject to this District's Rules and Regulations applicable to Water
Service and may be subject to this District's Miscellaneous Service Charges set forth in Rate Schedule MISC-1.

All rates in this Schedule shall be subject to their proportionate part of any taxes or other governmental imposts which
are assessed directly or indirectly on the basis of revenues derived from service under this Schedule, or on the basis
- of the service provided or the volume of water produced, purchased or sold.

A 1%% late payment penalty will be applied to account balances not paid within twenty-five (25) days after the postmark
date of the bill in accordance with Rule 8 (H) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water Distric’s Rules and
Regulations. .

ISSUED; May 12, 2011 . EFFECTIVE; January 1, 2011
Month Day Year Month  Day  Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd_ Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027

APPROVED FOR FILING ;!
DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047




ORIGINAL

Anthem_ Water District
(Name of Service Area)

First Revised SHEET NQ. 5

Arizona American Water Company Cancelling Original SHEETNO. _ §
{Name of Company)

Miscellaneous MISC1

The Company is authorized to charge the foliowing miscellaneous service fees:

Service Establishment, Re-gstablishinent andfor Reconnection Charge
As provided for in Rule No. 2 (D} of Arizona-American Water's Anthém Water District's Rules and Regulations,
the Company will charge the following rates for the establishment or reestablishment and/or reconnection of
Water Ufility service:
1 During normal business hours. $ 60.00

2. During non-business hours. $ 90.00

Insufficient Funds (NSF) Check Charge

As provided for in Rule No. 8 (F) of Arizana-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and Regulations,
the Company will charge the customer $25.00 for each instance the customer tenders payment for service with
insufficient funds check. . :

- Customer Requested Meter Reread Charge
As provided for in Rule No. 7(C) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and Regulations,

the Company will charge the customer $10.00 for customer requested meter rereading, provided that the

original reading was not in error,

Meter Test Charge

As provided for in Rule No. 7 (F) of Arizona-American Water's Anthern Water District's Rules and Regulations,
the Company will charge the customer $30.00 for testing a meter upon the customer's request. However, If the
meter is found fo be over or under registering by more than three percent (3%), no meter-testing fee will be
charged to the customer, :

_—

S v T M LA =L

ISSUED: May 12 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2011
Month Day Year Month Day  Year
ISSUED BY:. Thornas M. Broderick Director, Rates & Regulation
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027 :
_ ' APPROVED FOR FILING

Decision No. 47
ecision No. 72047 DECISION # 72047
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ORIGINAL
Criginal SHEET NO, Sa_. -
Arlzona American Water Company . . SHEET NO.

(Name of Company) .
Anthem Water District
(Name of Service Area)

Misée[laneous - MISC-1 {continued)
Service and Meter Installation Charges

As provided for in Rule No. 4 (B) of Arizona-American Water's Anthem Water District's Rules and Regulations,
the Company will charge the customer, as a refundable advance in aid of construction, an amount for each
meter and service line as specified below, if such has rot already been paid as part of a main extens;on
agreement.

1.  Service Line instafiations:

Service Size _ Rate Meter Total
5/8" $370.00 $130.00 $500.00 -
3/4" 370.00 205.00 575.00
1" 420.00 240.00 660.00
1% 450.00 450.00 900.00
2" Turbine 580.00 945.00 1,525.00

" 2" Compound 580,00 © o 4,640.00 2,220.00
3" Turbine 745.00 1,420.00 2,165.00
3" Compound 765.00 2,195.00 2,980.00
4" Turbine 1,080.00 2.270.00 3,350.00
4" Compound 1,120.00 3,145.00 4,2585.00
6" Turbine 1,610.00 4,425.00 6,035.00
6" Compound 1,630.00 6,120.00 7,750.00
Over 6” Cost Cost Cost

Deposit and Taxes

Deposit - Per Commission Rule A A.C. R14-2-403(B)
Deposit Interest - Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)
Collection of any Privilege, sales, use and franchiss taxes - Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R.14-2-409(D)

Special Conditions

Company shall collect income taxes on the meter and service line charges. Any fax collected will be refunded each year " 1
that the meter deposit is refunded.

ISSUED: June 27, 2008 EFFECTIVE: June 4, 2008

Month  Day Year Month  Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation
19820 N. 7th St Suute 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85024
APPROVED FOR FILING

Decmon N¢, 70372

DECISION # 72047
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ORIGINAL First Revised SHEETNO_ 6 . -

' . Arizona American Water Company Cancelling Original SHEETNO._ 6 .

{Name of Company) . .
Anthem Water District
{Name of Service Area) ‘
Reserved
S
ISSUED: ' May 12 2011 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2041
Month  Ray Year | Month  Day  Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regqulation
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300. Phoenix, Arizona 85027

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72047

Decision No. 72047

A



ORIGINAL | B
: First Revised SHEETNO. __7 .,
Cancelliing Original SHEET NO. __ 7 .

-Arizona American Water Cofmpany

{Name of Company)
Anthem Water District

{Name of Service Araa)

Reserved
1ISSUED: May 12 2011 *  EFFECTIVE: January 1. 2011
Month Day  Year

. Month Day Year

1SSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Direcfor, Rates & Regulation
a 85027

2355 W, Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizon
) APPROVED FOR FILING

ision No, 72047
Decision No. 72047 DECISION # 72047




ORleAL First Revised SHEETNO. _7a . .

Arizona American Water Company Cancelling Original SHEETNO. _ 7a . .

(Name of Company)
Anthem Water District !
{Name of Service Area)
Reserved ‘
ISSUED: May 12. 2011 ' EFFECTIVE: Jahuary 1, 2011
Moenth Bay Year Month Day - Year

ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director, Rates & Regulation

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85027
_ APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION # 72047

Pecision No. 72047




. Arizona A.merican Waler Compaj\p RIGINAL Orig%nal SHEETNO. _8 .

- (Namne of Company) :

(623) 445-2418
(Water Conservation Phone)

Anthem Water District.
(Name of Service Areg)

Local and/or Regional Messaging Program Tariff — BMP 1.1

PURPOSE

A program for the Company to actively participate in a water conservation campaign with local or regional
advertizing (Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program BMP Category 4: Public Awareness/Public
Relations 1.1: Local andfor Regional Messaging Program). ,

REQUIREMENTS

The requirements of this tariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission znd were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program.

1. The Company or designated representative shall actively participate in water conservation
campaign with local and/or regional advertising.

2. The campaign shall promote ways for customers to save water.

3. Tﬁe Company shall facilitate the campaign thraugh one or more of the following avenues (not
an all inclusive list): )

a Television commercials
b. Radio commercials

C. Websitas

d. Promotional materials
e Vehicle signs

i Bookmarks

g. ~ Magnets

4. The Company shall keep a record of the foliowing information and make it available to the
Commissicn upan request:
a. Adescription of the messaging program implemented and program dates.
B, The number of customers reached {or an estimate).
€. Costs of Program implementation.

. ISSUED: Eebruary 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 20, 2012
) Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tom Broderick, Director, Rates '

2358 W, Pinnacie Peak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




Arizona American Water Company Original SHEET NQ._8a__
{Name of Company)

(623) 445-2416
(Water Conservation Phone)

Anthem Water District.
{Name of Service Area)

Youth Conservation Education Program Tariff - BMP 2.2

PURPOSE
- A program for the Gompany to promote water conservation by increasing students' understanding of

water resources and the need fo conserve (Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program BMP
Category 2: Conservation Education and Training 2.2: Youth Conservation Education Program).

REQUIREMENTS

The requirements of this tariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Deparirnent of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Managesment Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program.

1. The Company or designated representative shall work with schools in its service area to
increase students’ understanding of water resources and to promote water conservation.
2. The Company shall provide a combination of instructional assistance, education materials,
teacher education, classroom presentations, and field frips to water related facilities.
3. The Company shall provide the following teacher respurces, ,
' a. Offer Project WET (Water Education for Teachers) workshops to teachers twice
yearly. In fisu of Project WET the Company may market its Water Conservation
Assembly Program to all schools within its service area, The Water Conservation
Assembly Program will focus on teaching students about water resources and water
conservation. The assembly itself will be an interactive water conservation
discussion.
b. Provide free resource materials and information upon request.
¢. Provids in-classroom presentatlons upon request.
4. The Company shall make available free take home educational materials for elemantary
school students.
5. The Company shall keep a recerd of the following information and make it available upon

request.
a. A description of the youth conservation education process implemented.
b. The number of students reached (or an estimate).
¢. A description of the written water conservation material provided free to students.
d. Costs of the Youth Conservation Education Program implementation.

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: _ January 20, 2012
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tom Broderick, Director, Rates

2355 W, Pinnacle Peak Rd.. Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 7274(3

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




(Name of Company}

Arizons Armerican Waier C.omp_anvo Rl G l NAL Original SHEET NO._8b .

(623) 445-2416

(Water Conservation Phone)

PURPGSE

Anthem Water District,
(Name of Service Area)

New Homeowner Landscape Information Tariff - BMP 2.3

A program for the Company to promote the conservation of water by providing a landscape information
package for the purpose of educating its new customers about low water use landscaping {Modified Non-
Per Capita Conservation Program BMP Category 2: Conservation Education and Training 2.3: New
Homeowner Landscape Information).

REQUIREMENTS:

The requirements of this tariff are govemed by Rules of the Arizena Corporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program.

1

Upon establishment of water service the Company shall offer and make available upon
request a free "Homeowner Landscape Packet’ to each new customer in the Company's
service area. The packet will include at a -minimum: a cover lefter describing the water
conservation expectations for all customers in the Company’s service area, applicable rate
tariffs, a basic interior/fexterior waler saving pamphiet, xeriscape landscape information, a fist
of low water use trees, plants, shrubs, elc., watering guidelines, and a rain water harvesting
pamphlet. .

Upon cusiomer réquest, the Company shall provide: '
a. On-site consultations on low water use landscaping and efficient watering practices.
b: A summary of water saving options. .

The Company shall keep a record of the number of packets provided to new customers and
make it available to the Commission upon request.

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 20, 2012
Month Day Year - Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Jom Broderick, Director, Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Phoenix. AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




ORIGINAL

Arizona American Water Compan Original SHEETNO. _8c .
{Name of Company) .
{623} 445-2416
(Water Ganseivation Phone)
Anthem Water District,
(Name of Service Area)

Residential Audit Program Tariff - BMP 3.1

PURPOSE
A program for the Company to promote water conservation by providing customers with information on

performing water audits to determine conservation opportunities at their residence (Modified Non-Per
Capita Conservation Program BMP Category 3: Oufreach Services 3.1: Residential Audit Program).

REQUIREMENTS

The requirements of this tariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
‘#lanagement Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program.

1. The Company shall offer self-audit information.

2. The Company or designated representatwe shall provrde alt customers that request them
with a self—audit kit,

© - 3. The kit shall include detailed Instruciions and tools for completing the water audit including
information on how to check their water meter. The audit kit shall include but not be limited to
information on checking the following components: irrigation system, pool, water features,
foilets, faucets and shower,

4. 1f requested, the Company shall assist the customer in & self-water audit and assist the
customer in determining what might be causing.high water usage as well as supply customer
with Information regarding water conservation and landscape watering guidelines. As part of
the water audit, and if requested fo do so by the customer, the Company shall confirm the
accuracy of the customer meter (applicable mefer testing fees shall apply).

5. The Company shall keep a record of the following mformatlon and make it available o the
Commission upen request:
a. Adescripiion of the water conservation material prowded in the kit.
b. The number of kits provided to customers.
c. Implementation costs of the Residential Audit Program.

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 . EFFECTIVE: January 20 2012
Month Day Year ; Moqth Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tern Broderick, Rireclor, Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




Arizona American Water Comp_anyORlG l NAL Original SHEETNQO. 8d . |

{Name of Company} -

(623} 445-2415

(Water Conservation Phone)

Anthem Water District.
(Name of Service Areg)

Residential Interior Retrofit Program Tariff — BMP 3.4

PURPOSE

A program for the Company {o promote water conservation by providing residential customers free or
low cost plumbing fixtures for their residence (Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program BMP
Category 3: Quireach Services 3.4; Residential Interior Retrofit Program).

REQUIREMENTS

The require.rﬁents of this fariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program:

1.

The Company or designaied representative shall provide to residentizl customers that
request them that five in homes bullt prior to the adoption of the 1890 Uniform Plumbing Code
free or low cost low water use fixtures such as faucets, faucet aerators, low flow shower
heads, toilets and toilet dams. The Company must offer the fixturesffixiure retrofits to all
residential customers meeting the above criteria unless the Company can demonstrate that
targeting certain portions of its water service area is likely fo yield the highest participation
and/or potential water savings.

The fixtures or retrofit kit shall include detailed instructions for installing the retrofit fixtures.
The Company shall select appropriate communications channels to advertize the program.

The Company shall keep a record of the following information and make it available to the
Commission upon request:

a. A description of the Residential Interior Retrofit Program including a description of the
fixtures provided fo customers and estimated water savings as a result of Program
implementation. .

b. The number of retrofit fixiures requested by customers and the aumber of fixtures
provided.

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 20, 2012
Month Day Year Month Day Year
[SSUED BY: Tom Broderick, Director, Rates '

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85027

- Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




Arizona American Water. Company Original SHEET NO. _8e .
{Name of Company)

{623) 445-2416
. {Water Conservation Phone)

Antherr Water District.
{Name of Service Area)

Customer High Water Use Inquiry Resolution Tariff — BMP 3.6

PURPOSE

A program for the Company to assist its customers with their high water-use inquiries and complaints
{Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program BMP Category 3: Oufreach Services 3.6: Customer
High Water Use Inguiry Resclution).

REQUIREMENTS

The requirements of this tariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Cerporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Watler Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program. - '

1. The Company shall handle high water use inquiries as calls are received.

2. Calls shall be taken by a customer service representative who has been trained on typical
causes of high water consumption as well as leak detection procedures thaf customers can
perform themselves.

3. Upon request by the customer or when the Company determines i is warranted, a trained
Field Technician shall be sent to the customer's residence 1o verify consumption and conduct
a leak delection inspection and further assist the custorner with water conservation
measures.

4. The Company shall follow up on every customer inquiry or complaint and keep a record of
inguiries and follow-up activities. The Company shall make this Information available to the
Commission upon request.

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2012
Month Day Year ] Month  Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tom Broderick, Director, Rates

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd.. Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




Arizena American Water Company

Original SHEET NO. _8f |

{tama of Company) _ o Rl G l N AL

(623) 445-2416 ; :

{Water Conservation Phone}

Anthem Water District.
{Name of Service Area}

Customer High Water Use Notification Tariff - BMP 3.7

PURPOSE .
A program for the Company to monitor and notify customers when water use seems o be abnormally

high and
(Modified

provide information that could benefit those customers and promote water conservation
Non-Per Capita Conservation Program BMP Category 3: Outreach Services Program 3.7:

Customer High Water Use Notification).

REQUIREMENTS -

The requirements of this tariff are govemed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Comimission and were
adapted from the Arizona Depariment of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Practices in the Modified Non-l_?er Capita Conservation Program.

1. The Company shall track water usage for each customer and notify the customer if water use
“iseerns excessive for that particular billing for that time of the year.

2. The Company shall idenfify custorners with high consumption, verify the high consurmption,
and investigate each instance to determine the possible cause.

3. The Company shall contact the high water use custorners via telephone, email, by mail or in

~ person. . The Company shall contact the cusiomer as soon as practical in order fo minimize
the possible loss of water. The customer will not be reguired to do anything to receive this
notification.

4. In the notification the Company shall explain some of the most common water usage
problems and cormmon solutions and points of contact for dealing with the issues.

5. In the nofffication, the customer will be reminded of possible high water-consumption
occurrences, such as:
a. Leaks, running toilets, or valves or flappers that need to be replaced.
b. Irrigafion system valves or sprinkler heads which may be leaking. , -
c. Sprinklers that may be watering the house, sidewalk, or strest, etc. increasing imigation

requirements.

d. Leaking pool or spas and possible leaks around pumps.
. More people in the home than usual taking baths and showers.
f. Doing more loads of laundry than usual,
g. Doing a landscape project or starting a new lawn.
h. Washing vehicles more often than usual. '

6. The Company shall offer water conservation information that could benefit the customer, such
as, but not limited {o, audit programs, publications, and rebate programs,

7. _The Company shall assist the customer in determining what might be causing the hi E -

++ usage-as weli as offer the customer information regarding water conservation and fandscaps
watering guidelines. The Company shall confirm the accuracy of the customer meter if
requested to do so by the customer (applicable meter testing fees shall apply).

8. The type of notification, the timing of the notification (i.e., how long after high water use was

discovered by the Company), and the criferia used for determining which customers are
notified shall be recorded. The Company shall make this information available fo the
Commission upon request. ‘

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 20, 2012
Month Day Year Month  Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tom Broderick, Director, Rates

2355 W, Pinnacle Peak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740 APPROVED FOR FILING
) DECISION # 72740




 ORIGINAL

Anzona American Water dompanv Ongmal SHEET NO. g
{Name of Company) ’

{623) 445-2418
(Water Conservation Phone)

Anthem Water District.
{Name of Service Area)

Meter Repair and/or Replacement Tariff — BMP 4.2

PURPOSE

A program for the Company to systematical!y assess all in-service water meters (inciuding Company
production meters) in its water service area to identify under-registering meters and to repair or replace
them {Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program Best Management Practice Category 4: Physical
System Evaluation and Improvement 4.2 Meter Repair and/or Replacement Program).

REQUIREMENTS

The requirements of this tariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Fractices in the Modified Non-Per Capita Conservation Program.

1. On a systematic basis, the Company will replace all 2-inch and smaller in-service water meters at
least once every fifteen years.
2. The Coempany will test all meters that have caused a meter reading complamt to be filed with the

Arizona Corporation Commission.

3. Meters larger than 2-inch shall be tested for one of the following reasons:

a. A meter reading complaint is filed with the Company by a customer or Arizona Corporation
Commission Staff, .

b. A meter has been in service for five years,

4. The test will be accomplished by one of the following:

a. Having the meter pulled and having a Company Technician physically inspect each meier and
its fitings for leaks, registers which may have become loose or are not properly attached to
the meter and could be under-registering or other broken parts which-need repair.

b, Utilizing equipment to verify that all electronic compenents are within manufacturer
specifications and are operating properly.

8. In addition, meters shall be randomly selected for flow testing utilizing a flow through detector -
' testing meter,
8. All repiacement water meters shall register in gallons:

a. All new 1-inch and smaller meters that are instalied will register usage in 1 gallon increments,

b. All new 1-1f2-inch through 4-inch meters that are installed will register in 10 gallon increments,
and

¢. All new 8-inch and larger meters that are installed will register in 100 gallon increments.

7. The Company shall keep records on the number of meters that were replaced and make this
information available {o the Commission upon request.

ISSUED: February 20, 20&2 EFFECTIVE: January 20, 2012

Menth Day Year Month  Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tom Broderick Director. Rates

2355 W, Pinnacle Peak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




Arizona American Water Comnanvo RIG l NAL _ Orig.inal SHEET NO. __8h_

(Name of Company) !

(623) 445-2416

{Water Conservation Phone)

Anthem Water District,
(Name of Service Area}

WATER SYSTEM TAMPERING TARIFF —~ BMP 5.2

PURPOSE

The purpose of this tariff Is to promote the conservation of groundwater by enabling the Company

to bring an action for damages or to enjoin any activity against a persan who tampers with the water

system,

REQUIREMENTS:

The requirements of this tariff are governed by Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission,

. specifically ‘Arizona Administrafive Code {"AAC") R14-2-41G and the Arizona Departmert of Water

Resources.Required Public Education Program and Best Management Practices in the Modified Non-Per

Capita Conservation Program.

1.

In support of the Company’s water conservation goals, the Company may bring an action for

~ damages or to enjoin any activity against a person who: (1) makes a connection of reconnection

with property owned or used by the Company to provide ufility service without the Company’s
authorization or consent; (2) prevents a Company meter or other device used to determine the
charge for utility services from accurately performing its measuring function; (3) tampers with
property owned or used by the Company; or (4) uses or receives the Company’s services
without the authorization or consent of the Company and knows or has reason to know of the
unlawful diversion, tampering or connection. If the Company's action is successful, the Company
may recover as damages three times the amount of actual damazages. .

Compliance with the provisions of this tariff will be a condition of service.

The Company shall make available to all its customers a complete copy of this tariff and AAC
R14-2-410. The customers shall follow and abide by-this tariff

"It a customer is cofnected fo the Company water system and the Company discovers that the

customer has taken any of the actions listed in No. 1 above, the Company may terminate service
per AAC R14-2-410. ' ) '

If a customer believes he/she has been disconnected in error, the customer may contact the
Commission’s Consumer Services Section at 1-800-222-7000 to initiate an investigation.

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 - EFFECTIVE: January 20, 2012
Month Day Year Month Day Year
1SSUED BY; Tom Broderick. Director, Rates

2365 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




" ORIGINAL

Arizona American Water Company Criginal SHEET NO. _8; .
{Name of Company) R

{623} 445-2416

(Water Conservation Phong}

" Anthem Water District.
{Name of Service Araa)

Large Landscape Consefvation Proqram Tariﬁ_‘ ~ BMP 6.12

PURPOSE

A program for the Company fo promote water conservation measures by providing non-residential
. cusfomers with support and incentives to improve their landscape water use efficiency {Modified Non-Per
Capita Conservation Program BMP Category 6: Rebates/incentives 8.12: Large Landscape Conservation

Programy}.

REQUIREMENTS:

The requirements of this tariff are governed By Rules of the Arizona Corporation Commission and were
adapted from the Arizona Department of Water Resources’ Required Public Education Program and Best
Management Practices in the Modified Non-Per Capiiz Conservation Program.

1.

3.

4.

As an incentive to reduce water use for its nen-residential customers with landscape watering
needs, the Company shall offer to work with the customer or the customer’s contracted
landscape company to collect and analyze up to 3 years of historical information for their
Irrigation meters, analyze past consumption patterns and compare usage beiwsen years.
The Company will analyze past consumption patterns and compare meter size with
consumption rates’ thal might suggest meter oversizing or meterfvalve/backilow

. malfunctions. This analysis shall be presented in both raw data and graphically with

recommendations for potential meter resizing when appropriate and identification of high
consumption situations and potential malfunclions of landscape watering equipment.

No less frequently than every three vears, or upon cusiomer request, the Company shall
provide its non-residential customers with landscape watering needs, a historical
consumption analysis study as described above in item #1 for thelr respective irrigation
mters within the Company's service area.

Company service shall be offered using an inverted block rate structure, the interruptible, or
effluent tariffs.

Upon customer request, the Company shall provide:

a. On-site consuitations on low water use fandscaping and efficient watering practices.

b. A summary of water saving oplions and a month-by-month outdoor water budget

ISSUED: February 20, 2012 EFFECTIVE: January 20. 2012
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Tom Sroderick, Director, Rates

2355 W. Pinhacle Peak Rd.. Phoenix. AZ 85027

Decision No. 72740

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION # 72740




